Bond



Indian-Non Judicial Stamp Haryana Government



Date: 25/11/2021

Certificate No.

G0Y2021K386



Stamp Duty Paid: ₹101

GRN No.

84459359



(Rs. Only)

Penalty: (Rs. Zero Only)

₹0

ancellor

Deponent

Name:

Mitsubishi Electric India pvt Itd

H.No/Floor: Na

City/Village: Gurugram

Sector/Ward: Na

District: Gurugram

Landmark: Na

State: Haryana

Phone:

98*****62

Purpose: AGREEMENT OR AFFIDAVITto be submitted at Concerned office

The authenticity of this document can be verified by scanning this QrCode Through smart phone or on the website https://egrashry.nic.in

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made on , between

GURGAON

Mitsubishi Electric India Private Limited, a Company incorporated under companies act. 1956, having its Head Office at Global Gateway Tower A, 3rd Floor, MG Road, Near Guru Dronacharya Metro Station Gurgaon, Haryana, 122002 and Registered Office at B1/G3, 4th Floor, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Area, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044.(hereinafter referred to as MEI which expression shall unless repugnant to the context and meaning thereof be deemed to mean and include its successors and assigns) of the one part.

AND

Jaypee University of Information Technology having its Office at P.O. - Waknaghat Distt: Solan (H.P.) Pin - 173 234 and hereinafter referred to as "JUIT" (which expression unless repugnant to the context shall mean and include its successors and assigns) of the OTHER PART:

MEI and JUIT shall, where the context so requires, be referred to jointly as Parties' individually as 'Party'.



WHEREAS MEI has decided to initiate collaboration with educational institutes to spread awareness about automation amongst young Indian engineers and contribute to the Indian market through its products and technologies.

WHEREAS it is agreed between the parties that MEI will give Mitsubishi FA Training Equipment as per specifications and features given in Annexure I (hereinafter referred to as 'Equipment') to JUIT for demonstration, learning & training purposes under the following terms and conditions:

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AND IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

- MEI will supply Equipment with all accessories/attachment amounting to Rs. 23,32,200.00 (Rs. Twenty Three Lacs Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred only) without any consideration. The specification and scope of training equipment is given in Annexure I.
- MEI will provide necessary programming software for simulation / programming
 of training equipment. It is agreed that the software will be strictly used only for
 student training, learning / demonstration within the premises of the JUIT The
 institute is not allowed to make copy or circulate this software without written
 consent from MEI.

3. Confidentiality

- 3.1 Any and all provisions of this AGREEMENT shall be treated by both parties as confidential and will be disclosed to students, JUIT designated staff and representatives of either party only on "need to know" basis and to the extent necessary for the performance of this AGREEMENT. JUIT shall not disclose any of the provisions of this AGREEMENT to any third party without the prior written consent of MEI.
- 3.2 JUIT shall maintain confidential any and all business and technical information furnished to MEI under this AGREEMENT (hereinafter referred to as "Confidential Information"). JUIT shall not, without the prior written consent of, in any manner whatsoever disclose or communicate to any third party any Confidential Information, and MEI shall exert its reasonable efforts to prevent the unauthorized disclosure, communication, or use of such Confidential Information.

- 3.3 In the event that the disclosure of Confidential Information is required by court order, JUIT shall promptly notify MEI of such court order in which disclosure is sought. In the event that it is unable to obtain a protective order, then JUIT shall disclose such portion of Confidential Information that is legally required to disclose, provided, however, that it shall use its best efforts to ensure that such Confidential Information will be treated as confidential.
- 3.4 JUIT shall use Confidential Information only for the purpose of this AGREEMENT. Upon the expiration of Term or termination of this AGREEMENT, or upon MEI request, whichever is sooner, JUIT shall immediately cease all use of Confidential Information and shall, within two (2) weeks thereafter, return to MEI or destroy all Confidential Information in its possession subject to MEI instruction.
- 4. JUIT will not make any payment to MEI for the training Equipment, it is understood that MEI has voluntarily come forward to place its Equipment at JUIT to facilitate the institute for conducting training to the students.
- 5. The Equipment will be placed at JUIT for duration mentioned in Cl. No. 16. The dedicated space / section for Equipment will be provided by the College and MEI contribution will be displayed at respective equipment /dedicated space.
- 6. The Equipment will be delivered, installed and commissioned at JUIT by MEI.
- 7. MEI will continue to retain full title to the equipment while it is at premises at JUIT
- The operation, maintenance and upkeep of the equipment in good condition will be the responsibility of JUIT
- JUIT will designate qualified staff to operate the equipment for training and demonstration purposes.

10. JUIT will be responsible for the proper and safe operation of the equipment?



- 11. Any equipment failures/repairs/spare parts shall be set right or replaced free of cost, by MEI's Servicing Department. However if during servicing, it appears that such failure / damage occurred directly on account of wrong usage / mishandling by any Student / faculty member of JUIT. All cost shall be borne by JUIT MEI shall report with reasons along with estimated cost to JUIT for further necessary instructions. The necessary parts / Equipment shall be provided by MEI only against payment of estimated cost from JUIT. The College shall ensure that the equipment installed at the premises shall not be used for any unlawful or prohibited purpose.
- 12. JUIT shall take the comprehensive insurance coverage for the said equipment at its own costs to cover the accidental damage from fire, burglary, etc. if happened within the premises of JUIT and shall indemnify MEI the cost of such equipment's.
- 13. JUIT acknowledges that this Agreement does not grant any right or title of ownership to JUIT in MEI's intellectual property unless specifically provided in this Agreement. JUIT shall not use MEI's or its affiliates' or Group Companies' Corporate name, trade-marks, emblems, specification, designs, models or logo without MEI's prior written consent. All or any intellectual property rights in the Software, products, design and or campaign shall at all times remain the property of Mitsubishi Electric Group Companies and JUIT shall have no claims on the same under any circumstances whatsoever and vice a versa.
- 14. Logos of MEI will be included on all programs handouts / catalogues where in this equipment is directly / indirectly utilized, acknowledging MEI's sponsorship of the facility, by JUIT subject to JUIT shall before imprinting the Logo of MEI on any handouts / catalogues take prior approval, to comply with MEI corporate logo guidelines.
- 15. Contribution of the equipment will be acknowledged through display boards at the respective equipment by JUIT
- 16. This agreement is valid From 1st Mar 2022 to 31st Mar 2023. After completion of MoU duration or earlier termination of this agreement JUIT the equipment will be returned to MEI in good working condition considering the standard technical depreciation which may take place during the period due to usage. MEI may consider extending the period/replacing it with different equipment for a further period by mutual agreement.

GURGAON

Upon breach of any of the terms and conditions by the JUIT or misuse of any confidential information / MEI logo with any external or third party, MEI may terminate this MOU with immediate effect by giving notice without giving any reasons. However, upon termination or earlier termination of MOU, clause 3 of said agreement shall continue to survive for a period of One year from the date of termination and JUIT requires to comply with the same.

- 17. All disputes, controversies or differences arising out of or relating to or in connection with this Agreement, or the breach thereof, shall be finally settled by arbitration in accordance with Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 or any subsequent amendment made thereon the rules made thereunder. The award shall be final and binding upon both the parties and the language of the arbitration shall be in English. The award rendered by the arbitrators shall be final and binding upon the parties hereto.
- 18. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws in India, and shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts at Delhi in respect of any dispute or differences arising out of or in connection with the subject matter of this Agreement.

19. FORCE MAJEURE:

Neither JUIT nor MEI shall be liable for any damage or loss suffered by the other on account of the happening of any event which the said parties are unable to avoid and over which they have no control and which prevents the said parties from executing their contractual obligations, such events being, but not limited to war, civil commotions, strikes, natural catastrophes, embargo, Acts of God, etc.

20. Conflict of Interest

GURGAON

JUIT has not any relationship with any employee of Company or their family members or friend and not aware of any conflict of interest between its duties to the Company or between the JUIT and Company Interest. In the event that any conflict arises or in the event of any material change in the information, JUIT will notify in writing to the Company of such circumstances and discuss with the

Company in the manner in which it proposes to address the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be duly executed the day and the year first above written.

For

Mitsubishi Electric India Pvt. Ltd.

Kazuhiko Tamura

Managing Director

For

Jaypee University of Information Technology

Dr. Rajendra Kumar Sharma Vice Chancellor

WITNESSES:

MEI Side

1.

JUIT Side

1.

Specifications and features of iQ-R Training Setup:

iQ-R Training Set up

No.	Product name	Model	Quantity /set	Set Price (INR)
1	Base rack - 8 slots	R38B	1	(INK)
2	Power supply for PLC	R61P	1	
3	PLC CPU with 40K Steps memory	R04CPU	1	
4	2 GB memory card	NZ1MEM-2GBSD	1	
5	Simple Motion Module for 4 axis	RD77MS4	1	
6	Dual network module: Ethernet & CC-Link IF	RJ71EN71	1	
7	Digital input module with 32 I/P, sink /source and high speed	RX41C4	1	
8	Digital output module, Transistor output Source type, 32 points	RY41PT1P	1	
9	4 channel Analog Output Module	R60DA4	1	
10	4 channel Analog Input, Module	R60AD4	1	
11	Servo amplifier for three axis, 400W each	MR-J4W3-444B	1	
12	Encoder cable for servo motor	MR-J3ENCBL2M-A2-H	3	11,16,600.0
13	Power cable for servo motor	MR-PWS1CBL2M-A2-H	3	
14	Battery Case	MR-BT6VCASE	1	
15	Battery for servo amplifier	MR-BAT6V1	2	
16	Battery Cable	MR-BT6V1CBL03M	1	
17	SSCNET cable	MR-J3BUS1M	1	
18	Servo motor 400 W	HG-KR43	3	
19	A800 series inverter 400W	FR-A820-0.4K-1	1	
20	CC-Link IE Field Card for Inverter	FR-A8NCE	1	
21	8.4" Screen HMI – GT200 series	GT2308-VTBA	1	
22	Connector A6CON1		3	
23	I/O simulator and X-Y table setup & Induction Motor setup	I/O simulator	1	

B Total Cost of Offering

No.	Item	Model	Quantity	Set Price	Total (INR)
1	iQR Training Set up – Part A		2	11,16,600.00	22,33,200.00
2	iQ Works Programming Software	SWIDNDIND- IQWK-E	1	1 99,000.00	99,000.00
	23,32,200.00				

(In words Rs. Twenty Three Lacs Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred only)

F For

Mitsubishi Electric India Pvt. Ltd.

Kazuhiko Tamura EURG

Managing Director

For

Jaypee University of Information Technology

Dr. Rajendra Kumar Sharma

Vice Chancellor

No:-PLG/27-30/NDRF/2020-2021 - 22517

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
SOLAN, DISTRICT SOLAN, (HP)-173212

Ph.NO.01792-220697,e-mail:-dposolan@gmail.com

Dated Solan 173212

the 26 March,2021

To

The Vice- Chairman,
Jaypee University of Information,
Technology Waknaghat, District Solan.

Subject:-

Regarding Geological Hazards mitigation using stone concrete block retaining walls and helical soil nailing, Kandaghat, District Solan,

Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith sanction order No. PLG/27-30/NDRF/2020-2021-22038 dated 20/03/2021 on the subject cited above. In this connection, it is intimated that the sanctioned amount Rs. 25, 00,000/- (Twenty Five Lakh only) has been transferred through District Treasury in your account no. 6371000100014461 mailed by you.

Yours faithfully.

District Hanning Officer, Solan, District Solan.

Endst. As above

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, SOLAN (H.P.)

Sanction Number:

PLG/27-30/NDRF/2020-21- 22038

Dated: 20/03/2021

Sanction Order

The administrative approval and expenditure sanction for the following work(s) is/are hereby accorded for the

Year: 2020-2021

Under Head

NDRF

Executing Agency:

V.C., JP University of IT

Sr. No.	Scheme ID and Name	panchayat	Sector	Sanctioned Amount
	NDF/2020/30, R/O (Repair Of) Geological Hazards mitigation using stone concrete block retaining walls and helical soil nailingMohal: kandaghat	Wakna	R&R OF DAMAGED Roads/Bridges	2500000

Total Schemes:

Total Amount:

2,500,000.00

The above Sanction(s) is/are subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The Sanctioned Work(s) will preferably be got executed through the concerned Deptts./Departmental technical manpower available in the District/Pradesh.
- 2. The works(s) should be executed in accordance the approved estimate(s) and design of buildings/structure should be earthquak and other desaster resistant with provision of rain water harvesting system. The Technical Officer/authority that technically approved the estimates will also be competent to assess the work(s) and authorize the disbursement of payments.
- 3. The expenditure should be restricted to the actual amount sanctioned during the relevant financial year.
- 4. All the payments should be made on regular bills/vouchers duly entered in the measurements book(s). The works(s) should be completed with in relevant financial year or with in one year from the date of sanction.
- 5. The estimate(s) of the proposed work(s) should not contain departmental charges.
- 6. The sanctioned development work(s) should lead to a community/area benefit.
- 7. The UC/CC of the sanctioned work(s) should invariably be sent to this office as per the time schedule fix for the completion of the work(s).
- 8. The sanctioned funds can however partly be utilized for the purchase of materials/equipments needed for the works/projects and should be consumable in the process of implementation but no store articles can be
- 9. The revision of estimate(s) sanctioned(s) is not allowed.
- 10. To avoid delays in the execution of the sanctioned developmental work(s) as per the time schedule(s) fixed the executive agency(ies) should necessary get N.O.C. from the concerned departments / board(s) corporations(s)/ forest/ nagar panchayat(s) etc. and in case of private land involved for the execution of the sanctioned work(s) N.O.C.(s) on the affidavits from the private land owner (s) should invariably be obtained well in advance and necessary entries in the revenue record be got effected as funds can not be used for payments of any type of compensation.
- 11. Besides these, all other codal formalities including those contained in guidelines should be strictly adhered to.
- 12. The monthly physical and financial progress report be sent to this office by the 10th of every month.
- No recurring revenue expenditure will be provided under the scheme.

By Order

Deputy Commissioner

District SOLAN (HP)

Endst. No. as above

V.C., JP University of IT With the request to initiate above works immediately. UC & CC should be sent to this office after the completion of Work

Copy to Gaurd File

District Planning Officer Solan District, Solan (FI.P.) Print Date: 079/03/2021 District Planning Officer

District SOLAN (HP)

M

Page 1 of 2

NIC:Himachal Pradesh

JAYPEE UNIVERSITY OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Waknaghat-Dist - Solan Waknaghat Himachal Pradesh-173234

Receipt

Registrar's copy

Receipt No. : BRV - JUIT2103000132

Date : 30-03-2021

Received with thanks a sum of Rs. 25,00,000 (TWENTY FIVE LAKH ONLY) vide , as narrated : Amount Received Through Neft Dated 30.03.2021,Office Of The

Deputy Comm. Solan on account of :

FUND FROM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMM.SOLAN

Rs.

25,00,000.00

For

kulhorised Signatory

081529



Statement of Account No: 6371000100014461

Printed By: 5193405

DATE: Jun 5, 2023 1:34:05 PM

Customer Name:

JAYPEE UNI, INFO. OF TECHNOLOGY

Customer Address:

WAKNA GHAT

DISTT \$

SHIMLA SHIMLA

HIMACHAL PRADESH 171001

Branch Address:

JAYPEE UNIV.INF TECH

SOLAN HP HIMACHAL PRADESH

SOLAN 173215

Branch Contact No.: Customer Care No.:

01792-245350 1800 1800/1800 2021

IFSC Code:

PUNB0637100

MICR Code:

171024077

Acct Currency:

INR

Statement for Period: 24-03-2021 to 31-03-2021

Date	Withdrawal	Deposit	Balance	Alpha	CHQ. NO.	Narration
30-03-2021		2500000.00	4173625.90 Cr.			NEFT IN:SBIN421088646810:DTO:SBIN0050127:00000037608279705
31-03-2021	25000.00	-	4148625.90 Cr.			SMRITI GABA
31-03-2021	25000.00		4123625.90 Cr.	 		NEFT OUT:PUMBH21090050443; SHUBHAM PAL:MAHB0001869:60247805509
31-03-2021	25000.00		4098625-90 Cr.			NEFT OUT:PUNBH21090051032:ISHIKA BHATTI:CBIN0280546:3614512296
31-03-2021	25000.00		4073625.90 Cr.			MEFT OUT:PUNBH21090051701:5REERAJ V:FDRL0001751:17510100134955
31-03-2021	25000.00		4048625.90 Cr.			NEFT OUT:PUNBH21090052542:YASH SHARMA:SBIN0013551:20325677190
31-03-2021	25000.00		4023625.90 Cr.			NEFT OUT:PUNBH21090053108:BINDU SAI VADAG:SBIN0009164:36234098301
31-03-2021	25000.00		3998625.90 Cr.			NEFT OUT:PUNBH21090053644:ARUNDHATI CHAUD:SBIN0050234:
31-03-2021	25000.00		3973625.90 Cr.			NEFT OUT:PUNBH21090054027:HARSHITA:SBIN0051421:39863189075



Page Total	200000.00	2500000.00
------------	-----------	------------

Grand	200000.00	2500000.00

JAYPEE UNIVERSITY OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Waknaghat Dist-Solan

Ledger Account 01-04-2020 to 05-06-2023

031529-FUND FROM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMM.SOLAN

Run Date: 05-06-2023

Page# 1

Voucher Date	Particulars	h. Voucher No pe	Debit Rs.	Credit Rs.	Balance Rs.
	Opening Balance.	0.00			
30-03-2021	BR	V JUIT2103000132		25,00,000.00	25,00,000.00Cr
17-07-2021	AMOUNT RECEIVED THROUGH NEI	FT DATED 30.03.2021 / JUIT2107000079	2,17,120.00		22,82,880.00Cr
	C/O DELL WORK STATION (PRECIS	ION 3640) INV JILIT21-22/UP081			
30-09-2021	DT 2.7.2021 J\	/ JUIT2109000273		39,294.00	23,22,174.00Cr
	CREDIT AGAINST INTEREST FOR T 6,336+8,215)	HE PERIOD 01.04.21 TO 30.09.21 (
16-12-2021	J\	/ JUIT2112000106	15,999.00		23,06,175.00Cr
	C/O TABLET-3 GB RAM 32 GB ROM 2200129764 DT 1.12.2021	WITH XIABLCP INV FAFPEB			
15-03-2022		/ JUIT2203000099	8,903.00		22,97,272.00Cr
24-03-2022	EXPS.OF MS SHEET	/ JUIT2203000152		43,447.00	23,40,719.00Cr
14-09-2022	CREDIT AGAINST INTEREST UPTO PJ	MARCH 2022 V JUIT2209000089	11,97,000.00		11,43,719.00Cr
	C/O UNIAXIAL SHAKE TRADE (AS P	ER IS:1893) INV 0011 DT			
10-12-2022	-	V JUIT2212000046	99,710.00		10,44,009.00Cr
31-03-2023	C/O STONE CUTTING MACHINE A/2	22-23/021 DT 30.11.2022 / JUIT2303000595		55,257.00	10,99,266.00Cr
	CREDIT AGAINST INTEREST UPTO	MARCH 23			
	Closing Balance	of Informa	10,99,266.00		
	Total	Sally of Information	26,37,998.00	26,37,9	98.00
		후 Finance 귀			